
 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  
 

25 MARCH 2023 – 30 JUNE 2023 
 

1. Reference:  Individual Consultant’s Services to Evaluate Bids 
submitted for Construction of the Conveyance System and 
CHPP-3 and CHPP-4's modification and SCADA 

 Description: MCA-M/ICS/021 
 Signature Date of Contract: March 25, 2023 
 Contract Duration:  2 months 
 Summary of Scope of Contract: The Individual Consultant shall serve as a member of the 

Bid Review Panel to evaluate bids and make the 
recommendation for the award of the contract package for 
the Construction of the Conveyance System and CHPP-3 
and CHPP-4's Modification and SCADA. 

2.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/076 
 Description: Non-Consulting Service for Office Cleaning 
 Signature Date of Contract: April 04, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  DBUEG (Service Bureau for Diplomatic Service LLC) 
 Contract Amount: MNT 207,619,200.00 
 Contract Duration:  2 years 
 Summary of Scope of Contract: Provision of office cleaning service for MCA-Mongolia 

3.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/075-Lot1 
 Description: Procurement of Computers and Equipment-Lot 1 
 Signature Date of Contract: April 27, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Bodi Electronics LLC 
 Contract Amount: USD 23,840.27 
 Contract Duration:  45 days 
 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of Computers and Equipment 

4.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/075-Lot2 
 Description: Procurement of Computers and Equipment-Lot 2 
 Signature Date of Contract: April 27, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Vertex Prime LLC 
 Contract Amount: USD 10,160.00 
 Contract Duration:  30 days 
 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of Computers and Equipment 

   



5.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/044 
 Description: Consulting Services for the Provision of Training Services 

on FIDIC Contracts and Conditions 
 Signature Date of Contract: May 02, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  ECV Consultancy Ltd 
 Contract Amount: USD 41,700.00 
 Contract Duration:  18 weeks 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
 
 
 

The Consultant shall provide Training services on FIDIC 
Contracts and Conditions, covering FIDIC Online 
Modules as detailed in the tasks listed below: 

• Task 1: FIDIC Online Module 2: Claims under FIDIC 
1999 + 2017 update; 

• Task 2: FIDIC Online Module 4 - Management and 
Administration of FIDIC Contracts. 

6.   Reference:  MCA-M/CF/WSSA/CS/01 
 Description: Consulting Service for Design Development of Social 

Behavior Change Interventions for Mongolia Water 
Compact 

 Signature Date of Contract: June 09, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  The Asia Foundation 
 Contract Amount: USD 215,000.00 
 Contract Duration:  9 months 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Develop the design of the SBC interventions which is 
intended to target specific behaviors among the household 
water consumers of UB, which include i) Willingness to 
pay for increased water tariffs for apartment and ger area 
consumers; ii) Timely payment of water bills among 
apartment consumers. In order to achieve this objective, 
under this assignment, the Consultant is requested to 
develop an implementable design for the following two 
interventions for supporting the objectives of the Cost 
Recover Plan.   

• Intervention 1: Improve Water Utilities’ Customer 
Services; 

• Intervention 2: Communications and Media 
Campaigns. 

7.   Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/084 
 Description: Non-Consulting Services for the "Let's Talk Water" Event 
 Signature Date of Contract: June 12, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Gastro Catering LLC 
 Contract Amount: MNT 2,949,000.00 
 Contract Duration:  4 days 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Provision of catering services for the “Let’s Talk Water” 
Event 



8.   Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/025 
 Description: Study Coordinator Support the Affordability Study Under 

the Implementing Entity Agreement between MCA-
Mongolia and the National Statistics Office of Mongolia 
(NSO) 

 Signature Date of Contract: June 21, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Altantstetseg Batchuluun 
 Contract Amount: MNT 28,000,000.00 
 Contract Duration:  4 months 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
The Study Coordinator shall support the design, 
implementation, and monitoring of the study including 
stakeholder engagement and consultation workshops 
described in the scope of work in the Implementing Entity 
Agreement with NSO. 

9.   Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/082 
 Description: Supply of Servers and Equipment for the Water Data 

Management System 
 Signature Date of Contract: June 29, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Summit Computer Technology LLC 
 Contract Amount: USD 48,138.00 
 Contract Duration:  45 days 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Supply of Servers and Equipment for the Water Data 
Management System 

 


